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No. 32 14th July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 201/~976 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

VACANCIES 

Applications are invited from Nauruan both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appoi,ntment, promotion or transfer to the fo11ow.ing positions: 

DUTIES: 

QUALI FI CATIONS: 

DUTIES: 

QUALIFICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

Bus Driver, $3216-3444-3816 (T. 1/2) 

Provide complimentary Bus Service for Air Nauru 
passengers from Air Port to Meneng Hotel. To d,i ve 
Pilots and Air Hostesses to and from Air Port and 
also other driving duties as required from time to 
time. 

Applicant to be able to be on specific times for all 
flights arrivals and departures. Ability to drive 
buses. 

Clerical Officer, $3528-3816 (C.2) 

Assistant to the Higher Clerical Officer. Duties 
includes Catering services for inflight service 
sales reports. Compilation of Civil Aviation 
statistics and Maintenance records for field 
lightings and other duties as required. 

Academic qualifications to be stated. 

ApplicatioDs should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education 
and experience, with the Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Friday, 30th July 
1976, 

Dated this 8th day of July, i976. 
G.'Degidoa, 

ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSSIONER. 
G.N. No. 202/1976 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1975 

CREATION OF'OFFICERS 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 15(1) of the Public Service Act 
1961 - 1,975, I Hammer DeRoburt, President, hereby create the foi,lowing officers. 

Designation & 
Salary Scale 

Accountant AP. 5/6 

Stenographer/Secretary 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

:'iumber of 
Positions 

1 

1 

Dated this 2nd day of July, 1976. 

SaJ~ 

$6,816 x )40(2)-7,296 
$7,584 x ~88(2)-8,160 

$3,528 x 48(6) -3, 816 

HAMMER DeRCIBURT, 
PRESIDENT 
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C.N. No.203/l976 

2. 

14th July, 1976 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 c 1975 

NOTIFICATION 'OF VACANCIES - SEC. 20 

Nauru 

Service 
Applications are invited from Nauruans inSide and outside the Public 

fOT the following posi tions. 

J 

A. 

Salary: 

Qualifications: 

B. Position: 

Salary: 

Duties: 

Quali fications: 

C. Positions: 

Duties: 

Qualifications: 

DEPARTMENT OF FINk~CE 

(Philatelic Section) 

Philatelic Officer (1) 

$4260 - 4776 PA (Scales C.4/AP.l) 

Responsib Ie to the Secretary for Finance for the 
supervision and control of all Philatelic Bureau 
operations. 

This officer shall be specifically responsible for 
ensuring that the proper procedures are being kept 
for the custody, rec;eipt, control and disposal of 
records, stamps, cash and any. other properties or. 
items (eg. for philatefic accounts) which may come 
into requisition of the Philatelic Bureau. 

Applicants must be able to demonstrate a record of 
responsibility - they must be able to write fluently 
in English and capable of understanding and applying 
basic accounting and control procedures. 

Senior Philatelic Clerk (1) 

$3900 - 4188 P. A. (Scale C.3) 

Responsible to the Philatelic Officer for the 
maintenance and control of sales records, 
correspondence and orders, deposit accounts, stamps 
reqUisitions, philatelic mailing lists, etc. 

Generally assist the Philatelic Officer as required 
in the day to day operations of the Bureau. 

Applicants should be able to demonstrate a record 
of reliability and accuracy in previous clerica) 
functions. Good understanding of the English 
language and the ability to commUnicate. in writing 
is essential. 

Philatelic Clerks (2 positions) 
~""'"!'~ 

$3528'- '3~1('i PA (Scale C2) 

Respons~bie to the Philatelic Officer for processing 
of philatelic orders and correspondence, maintaining 
customers' deposit accounts and such other duties as 
may be assigned by the Philatelic Officer. 

Applicants will preferably have previous clerical 
experience and must be dependable and accurate in 
thei r. work. 

Applications should be in writing, stating n;l.me, qualifications ·and 
experience and be lodged with the Chief Secretary before 4 pm. on Friday 23rd 
July, 1976. 

"Gideon Degidoa, 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 
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No. 32 14th July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N.No. 204/1976 

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS 

The next sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 9.00 a.m. on 
Tuesday, 10th August, 1976. 

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity to bring any 
matter or cause before the Supreme Court during these sessions are advised to 
see the Clerk of Court, Mr. Robert Kaierua, immediately to ensure that the 
matters or causes already commenced are included·in the list, or, if proceedings 
a.re intended, that the clerk of Court has all the details to enable the necessary 
documents to be prepared. 

Dated this 5th day of July; 1976. 
R. L. DE SILVA, 

Registrar, Supreme Court .. 
G.N. No. 205/1976 

Determination of the Ben~ficiaries of the Estate of the late DEINEDO MWAREOW of 
NIBOK District. 

1. 
had been 
decessor 

District 

Yaren 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Nibok 

-do-

-<10-
-do-

I 

-doc 

-do-

Uaboe 

-do-

-do-

Baitsi 

Nibok 

-do­

Btiadil 

Uaboe 

-do-

-do-

Meneng 

-do· 

-do-

-do" 

E S rAT E 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DEINEDO MWAREOW 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee [or its pre­
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following land: 

Portion 
No. 

76 

91 

• 88 

110 

272 

194 

195 

197 

210 

234 

196 

38 

39 

47 

47 

77 

211 

4 

45 

62 

9(; 

261 

60 

93A 

307 

Type of 
Land 

C.L. 

C. L. 

C. L. 

C. L. 

P. L. 

C.L. 

C.L. 

C.L. 

C. L. 

C.L. 

C. L. 

P. L. 

P. L. 

P. L. 

P. L. 

P. L. 

C.L. 

P. L. 

P. L. 

P. L. 

C. L. 

P. L. 

C. L. 

C. L. 

C. L. 

Name of 
Land 

Idaderia 

Adetoweo 

Atemeroro 

Atemarar 

Arra 

Atebwae 

Ueingom 

Atebwae 

Ueingom 

Ueingom 

Ueingom 

Atti 

laro 

Ijati 

Oij abab 

Adetororo 

Atebwae 

Aror 

Atebae 

Atebae 

U aboe 

Mwaeouw 

Manuje 

Irebedi 

Anbwija 

Gazette Notice 
of Ownership 

5/74, 17/76 

" " 
" " 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" ". 

" " 
" " 
" " 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" \I 

4/32 

21/47 

" 
34/68 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Share 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/9 

1/63 

1/252 

1 /252 

1 /252 

11,8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/6 

3." The Nauru Lands Committee has dete-mined that the benefic1.aries of the 
estate of the late DEINEDO l-fWAREOW are:" 

CaJ in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

lli'strlct Portion No. 

Yaren 76 

Name of Land 

Idaderia Dennet D. Mwareow 
Ruth E. Mw areow 

Share 

1/144 
1/144 
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No. 32 14th July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 205/1976 

District Portion No. Name of Land Beneficiaries Share . 
Bob~rak Mwareow' Yaren 76 Idaderia 1/144 
Salma E. Mwareow 1/144 
Magdalena T. Mwareow 1/144 
Rebecca Mwareow 1/144 
Serra Mwareow 1/144 

-do- 9l Adetoweo As for portion 76, C.L. Yaren. 

-do- 88 Atemeroro -do-

- do- 110 Atemarar -do-

-do- 272 Arra -do-

Nibok 194 Atebwae -do-

- do- 195 Ueingom -do-

-do- 197 Atebwae -do-

-do- 210 Ueingom -do-

-do- 234 Ueingom -do-

-do- 196 Ueingom -do-

i.i ' Uaboe ·38 Atti Dennet D. Mwareow 1/432 
Ruth E. Mwareow 1/432 
Boborak ~lwareo", 1/432 
Sa1ma E. ~lwaieow 1/432 
Magdalena T. :r.twareow 1/432 
Rebecca Mwareow 1/432 
Serra Mwareow 1/432 
Bodererak Mwareaw 1/432 

-do- 39 lara As for Portion 38, P. L. Uaboe. 

-do- 47 Ijati -do-

Ba~tsi 47 Oij abab -do-

Nibok 77 Adetororo -do-

-~o- 211 Atebwae Dennet D. Mwareow 1/71.: 
Ruth E. Mwareow- 1/72 
Boborak ~lwareow 1/72 
Sa1ma E. Mwareow 1/72 
Magdalena T. Mwa re ow 1/72 

'Q Rebecca ~lwareaw 1/72 
Serra Mwareaw 1/72 
Bodererak Mwareow 1/72 

Buada 4 Anor Dennet D. Mwareow 1/504 
Ruth E. Mwareow 1/504 
Boborak Mwareow 1/504 

" 
Sa1ma E. Mwareow 1/504 
Ma§dalena T. Mwareow 1/504 
Re ecca Mwareow -1/504 
Serra Mwareow 1/504 
Bodererak Mwaroew 1/504 

Uaboe 45 Atebae Dennet D. Mwareow 1/2016 
Ruth E. Mwareow 1/2016 
Boborak Mwareow 1/2016 
Salma E. Mwareow 1/2016 
Magdalena T. Mwareow 1/2016 
Rebecca Mwareow 1/2016 

"Serra MwareoW 1/2016 
Bodererak ~fwareow 1/2016 

-do- 62 Atebae As for Portion 62, P. L. Uabae. 

-do- 96 Uaboe oda-

Meneng 261 ~lwaeouw Bobarak f'otwareow 1/16 
Bodererak Mwareow 1/16 

-do- 60 Manuje As far Portion 261, P. L. Meneng. 

-do- 93A Irebedi -do-

-do- 307 Anbwija Boborak t-twareow 1/12 
Bodererak J..twareow 1/12 
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No. 32 14th July, 1976 ~au1'U 

G.N. No. 205/1976 (cont' d) 

NOTES: 
-.-. (1) 

(2) 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of S. MWAREOW is published as Gazette No. 5 of 1974. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's deci'ion as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of S. MATETIHI'IAREOW is .published as Gazette No. 17 of 1976. 

The effect of these decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee taken together 
with the determination of ownership contained in this notice is that the present 
owners of the lands are as indicated above. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this decision of the Nauru Lands Committee 
may appeal to ·the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice. 

Dated this 6th day of July. 1976. 

G.N.No. 206/1976 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the· Estate of the late EIBOBOUWA J. AKUBOR 
of YARE~ District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Conuni ttee has as certained that the late EIBOBOUWA J. 
AKUBOR had been determYned by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following land: 

District 

,Yaren " 

Meneng 

- do­

Anibare 

Meneng 

Baiti 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Boe 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Yaren 

- do-

-do~ 

-do-

-do-

:.do­

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do" 

cdo­

-do-

-do-

-do_ 

-do-

-do-

-do-

I'ortion 
No. 

74 

59 

41 

137 

380 

54 

188 
51 

47A 

47A(a) 

'47A(b) 

47A(c) 

154 

55 

206 

181 

108 

109 

124 

174 

158 

199 

42 

207 

63 

65 

238 

310 

315 

301 

349 

Type of 
Land 
C. L. 

" .. 
P. L. .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

C. L. 

.. 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" .. 
" ,. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
,. 

P. L. 

.. 
" 

" 

Name of 
Land 

Atobar 

Ubati 

Anabaubo 

Urokeiya or Medeto 

Aeiyin 

Uaboko 

Atoredeto 

Anemere 

Hnimen 

Tinimen 

Tinimen 

Tinimen 

Ugiangang 

Biteiye 

Kibaba 

Bo gets i rit 

Bada 

Bada 
'"ir' ",,", 

"Aningqbwi 

Iatokonobo 

Eategadauw 

Iren 

Ademenouwa 

Kibaba 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Bugogo 

Atongawak 

Atongawak 

Ugiangang 
Maren 

Gazette Notice 
of Ownership 

47/74 

" 

.. 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
" 
" .. 
" 
" .. 
.. 
" .. 
" .. 

.. 
" 

Share 

1/126 (LTD) 

1/126 

11126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/378 

.. 

.. 
" 
" 
" 

1/378 " 

1/630 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 
1/63 

.. 

.. 
" 
" .. 
" .. 
" 
" 

" 
" .. 
" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
" 
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No. 32 
G.N. No. 206119i6 (cont'd) 

Distri'ct 
.'c 

Yaren 

-do-

Ij '!" 
Meneng" 

Meneng 

- do-, 
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

7do­

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do" 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

.do. 

-do-

-do. 

'Buada 

-do-

-do-

Portion 
No. 
4S 

288 

30 

312 

336 

301 

296 

300 

304 

313 

220 

248 

230 

S3 

46 

79 

66 

,"";,,67 

83 

108' 

106 

101 

64 

56 

57 

312 

350 

24 

:do; 49 

Uaboe 85 
Den i gOlllodu 90 

Anibare 142 

--do- 212 

odo- 278 

-"do- 268 

-do-

-do-

Anibare 

-'do­

Bqe 

-'dO­
}do-

Buada 

- do­

Yaren 

Boe 

Yaren ~ 

290 

294 

3~3 

154 

157 

IS & 16 

22 

322 

260 

59 

16 

262 

Type of 
Land 

C. L. 

" 
" 

P.L. 

P.L. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 

C. L. 

" 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

P.!-. 

" 
e .. L. 

P. L. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

.c;. t. 
'. C.L. 

P,. L. 

C. L. 

P. L .• 

" 
CoL. 

" 

" 
P. L. 

" 

" 14th' July, 1976 

Name of 
. Land 

Adimenouwa 

Bogetsirir 

.Ganakoro 

Ibawong 

Imagenlle 

Arekogo 

Anab aub 0 

Ijuw,or Iuwa 

Abio 

Ibawong 

'Ududin 

Anematte 

Anoerara 

Bagabag 

Areraipon 

Iua 

Ubati 

Iyu 

Anot 

Irebedi 

Mara 

Irebedi 

Iua 

Aten 

At en 

Bangabanga 

Eatdaburik 

Maren 

I j anbongonepe 

Imwenom 

Idowina 

Gazette Notice 
of Ownership 

47/74 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
.t1 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
,,' 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

Urokelya or. Eatoeneno 

Bogetsiw 

" 

" 
Idobure " 

AIiuwidito or Rengidenc 

~atsiyo' 
" 
" 

Moaiyauw 

Ate 
Urokeiya 

Idobua 
-/", ' 

Iinaragae 

jdauma 

Idaubugia 

Ubweno 

Yaren 

Anijo 

" 
" 

" 
IS/57, 18/64 

15/57 " 

15/57, 49/61 

IS/57, 46/64 

15/5'7, 37/61 

32/61 

49/61 

31/61, 11/74 

Share 

. 1/63 (LTO) 

1/63 

1/63 
1(63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

" ., 

" 
n 

n 

" 
" 
." 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

1/63 " 

1/63 

1/6~ 

1/63 
1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

V63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/63 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

'1/4 

" .. 
.. 
" 
n 

11 

" 
II· 

" .. 
" 
" .. 
" 
II 

.. 

.. 

" 

" 
II 

" .. 

Nauru 



7. 

No. 32 14th Jul~> 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 20671976 (cont'dJ 

District Portion Type of Name of Gazette Notice 
Share No. Land Land of OwnershiE 

Boe 67A' C.L. Iwugaga 49/61. 11/74 1/4 

Meneng 370 P.L. Bongibia 10/63 1/12 

Boe 63A C. L. Eatirir 11/74 1/16 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist 
which show that the lat~'EIBOBOUWA J. A. probably owned other land as fallows: 

District Type of Land Name of Land Reference Share (If known) 

tjuw P. L. Yunguro Gaz. 27/38 1/4 

Yaren C. L. '~loure Gaz. 15/57 1/3 

Boe " Baramin " " 1/3 

DETERMINA'fION OF BENEFICIARIES 

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
Estate of the 1ateEIBOBOUWA J.A. ar~:-

(a) 

District 

Yaren 

Meneng 

-do-

Anibare 

Meneng 

Baiti 

Anibare 

Bai ti. 

in respect of the land shown in ParagraEh 1 above: 
Portion 

No. 
74 

Name of Land 

·Mobar 

Bwaoin A. T/ee. 

NeiiKara A. T/ee. .. 

Ubati 

Anabaubo 

Beneficiaries 

Eidoda Margarita Jane 
Awadag Biriun Akubor 
Glorianna Ekewidime Ketner 
Paulus Deibugin Akubor 
Monica Eidenaweb Dabadauw 
Seraredus Dorobog Akubor 

( Syd Casiu5 Agigo 
( Paul Devine Nobob Agigo 

Bwaoin Odanga Agigo (LTO) 
( Fredisa Patrick Akubor 
( Mari May Patrick Akubor 
( Julie Patrick Akubor 
( Jes lin ego Edward Bobouw Ketner 

Nei Kara Partrick Akubor (LTO) 

As for portion 74, C.L. Yaren. 

-do-

59 

41 

137 Urokeiya or Medeto -do-

380 Aeiyin 

54 Uaboko 

Bwaoin A. 'flee. 

Nei Kara A. T/ee. 

188 Atoredeto 

51 Anemere 

Bwaoin A. T/ee. 

°Nei Kara A. T/ee. 

-do-

Eidoda M. Jone 
Awadag B. Akubor 
G10rianna E. Ketner 
Paulus D. Akubor 
MonIca E. Dabadau. 
Seraredus Dorobog A. 

(Syd C. Agigo 
( Paul D. N. Agigo 

Bwabin o. Agigo (LTO) 
( ,Fredis a P. Akubor 
( Mario M. P. Akubor 
( Julie P . Akubo:r 
( Jeslincgo E: E; Ketner 

Nei Kara P. Akubor (LTO) 

As for portion 54, P.L. Baiti. 

Eidoda M. Jone 
Awadag B. Akubor 
G10rianna E. Ketner 
Paulus D. !\kubor 
Moni c'a E. Dabadauw 
Seraredus Dorobog A, 

( Syd C. Agigo 
( ·Pau1 D. N. Agigo 

Bwaoin O. Agigo (LTO) 
{ Fredisa P. Akubor 
( MariM. P. Akubo:r; 

Share 

1/1008 
1/1008 
1/1008 
1/1008 
1/1008 
1/1008 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
:!/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 

1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/9072 
1/9072 
1/9072 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 

1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1715120 
1/25200 
1/25200 
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8. 

No. 32 14th jul~:. 1976 Nauru 
0·N . No. 20671976 (cont'd) 

District Portion No. .Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Baiti 51--- Anemete Nei Kara (Julie P. Akubor 1/25200 
A. T/ee. (Jeslincgo E. E. Ketner 1/25200 

Nei Kara P. Akubor (LTO) 1/25200 

Boe 47A Tinimen Eidoda M. Jone 1/504 
Awadag B. Akubor 1/504 
Glorianna E. Ketner 1/504 
Paulus D. Akubor 1/504 
Monica E. Dabadauw 1/504 
Seraredus D. Akubor 1/504 

Bwaoin A. T/ee. (Syd C. Agigo 1/1512 
(Paul D. N. Agigo 1/1512 
Bwaoin O. Agigo (LTO) 1/1512 

Nei Kara A. T / (Fredisa P. Akubor 1/2520 
ee. (~Iari M. P. Akubor 1/2520 

(Julie P. Akubor 1/2520 
(Jeslincgo E. E. Ketner 1/2520 
Nei Kara P. Akubor (LTO) 1/2520 

-do- 47A(a) Tinimen -do-

-do- 47A(b) Tinimen -do-

-do- 47 (e) Tinimen -do-

-do- 154 Ugiangang "do-

Yaren 55 Biteiye -do-

-do- 206 Kibaba -do-

-do- 181 Bogetsirir -do-

-do- 108 Bada -doc 

-d,,- 109 Bada - do-

-do- 124 Aningobwi -do-

- do- 174 Iatokonobo -do-

-do- 158 Eategadauw cdo-

-do- 199 Iren -do-

-do- 42 Ademenouwa -do-

-do- 207 Kibaba -do-

-do- 63 Yaren 7do-

-do- 65 Yaren -do-

-do- 238 Bugogo -do-

-do- 310 Atongawak -do-

-doc 315 Atongawak -do-

-do- 301 Ugiangang -do-

-do- 349 Maren -do-

-do- 45 Adimenouwa -do-

-do- 288 Bogetirir -do-

Ijuw 30 Ganakoro -do-

Meneng 312 Ibawong ~ -do-
~ 

- doC 336 Im,,:genae -do-

-do' 301 Arekogo -do-

·do- 296 Anabaubo -do-

-do- 300 Ijuw or "Iuwa -do-

-do- 304 Abio -do-

-do- 313 Ibawong -do-

-do- 220 Ududin -do-

-do- 248 Anematte -do-

-do- 230 Anoerara -do-



9. 

No. 32 14th ,July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. ~o. 206/1976 (cont'd) 

District 

Meneng 

-do-

-do-

-db-

-00-

-do-

-do-

-do-

"do­

-do-

-do-

-do-

Buada 

~do­

-do-

-do-

Uaboe 

Denigomodu 

Anibare 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do" 

-do-

-do-

-do-

Boe 

Soe 

-do­

Buada 

-do-

Yaren 

Yaren 

Portion No. 

53 

46 

79 

66 

67 

83 

108 

106 

101 

64 

56 

57 

312 

:i50 
24 

49 

Name of Land 

Bagbab 

Areraipon 

Iua 

llbaH 

Iyu 

Anot 

Irebedi 

Mara 

Irebed,­

Iua 

Aten 

Aten 

Bangabanga 

Eatdaburik 

Maren 

Ij anbongonepe 

"85 Imwenom 

90 Idowina 

142 Urokeiya or Eatdeneno 

212 Bogetsiw 

278 Idobure 

268 Anuwidito or Rengiden 

290 lOatsiyo 

294 Moaiyauwe 

313 Ate 

154 

157 

15 & 16 

22 

322 

260 

59 

262 

Urokeiya 

Idobua 

Bwaoin A. T/ee. 

Nei Kara A. T/ce. 

Imaragae 

Idauma 

Idaubugi' 

Ubweno 

Yaren 

Anijo 

BWaoin A. T/ee. 

Beneficiaries Share 

As for portion 47A C.L. Bo~. 
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-.. -do-

-doc 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Eidoda M. Jone 
Awadag B. Akubor 
Glorianna E. Ketner 
Paulus D. Akubor 
Monica E. Dabadauw 
Seraredus D. Akubor 

(Syd C. Ag;igo 
(Paul D. N. Agigo 
Bwaoin Agigo (LTD) 

(Fredisa D. Akubor 
(Mari M. P. Akubor 

"{Julie P. Akubor 
(Jeslincgo E. E. Ketner 
NeiKara P. Akubor (LTD) 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

f'S for portion 157, C.L. Boe. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Eidoda M. Jone 
Awadag B. Akubor 
Glorianna E. Ketner 
Paulus D. Akubor 
~Ionica. E. Dabadauw 
Seraredus D. Akubor 

(SXd C. Agi go 
(Paul D. N. Agigo 
Bwaoin O. Agigo (LTD) 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 



10. 

i~O. 32 14th July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 206/1976 (cont'd) 

Dlstuct 'Portion No., Name of Larid Beneficiaries Share 

Yaren --------~2~6'2~--~~~A~n'i'j'o---------,(~F~r'e'd'is'a~P~.-.A7k~uLb~o~r----~~~~1'/~1670~ 

Boe 

Meneng 

Boe 

67A 

370 

63A 

Nei Kara A. T/ee. (Mari M. P. Akubor 1/160 
(Julie P. Akubor 1/160 

Iwugaga 

Bongibia 

Bwaoin A. T/ee. 

Nei Kara A. T/ee. 

Eatirir 

Bwaoin A. T / ee. 

Nei Kara A. T/ee. 

(Jes1incgo E. E. Ketner 1/160 
Nei Kara P. AKubor (LTG) 1/160 

As for portion 262, P.L. Yaren. 

Eidoda M. Jone 1/96 
Awadag B. Akubor 1/96 
G10rianna E. Ketner 1/96 
Paulus D. Akubor 1/96 
Monica ,E. D"badauw 1/96 
Seraredus D. Akubor 1/96 

(SydC. Agigo 1/288 
(Pau1"D. N. Agigo 1/288 
Bwaoin G. Agigo (LTG) 1/288 

(Fredisa P. Akubor 1/480 
(Mari M. P. Akubor 1/480 
(Julie P. Akubor 1/480 
(J~slintgo'E. E. Ketner 1/480 
Nei Kara P. Akubor (LTG) 1/480 

Eidoda M. Jone 1/128 
Awadag B. Akubor 1/128 
G10rianna E. Ketner 1/128 
Paulus D. Akubor 1/128 
Monica E. Dabadauw 1/128 
Seraredus D. Akubor 1/128 

(Syd C. Agigo 1/384 
(Paul D. N. Agigo 1/384 
Bwaoin G. Agigo (LTG) 1/384 

(Fredisa P. Akubor 1/640 
(Mari M. P. Akubor 1/640 
(Julie P. Akubor 1/640 
(Jes1incgo E. E. Ketner 1/640 
Nei Kara P. Akubor (LTG) 1/640 

(b) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 2 above (if the deceased owned' 
the land): 

District Type of Land Name of Land 

C.38, 40, 41. 

Bwaoin A. T/ee. 

Nei Kara A. T/ee. 

Ijuw P.L. Yunguro 

Bwaoin A. T/ee. 

Nei Kara A. T/ee. 

Beneficiaries 

EidodaM. Jone 
Awadag B. Akubor 
G10rianna E. Ketner 
Paulus D. Akubor 
Monica E. Dabadauw' 
Seraredus D. Akubor 

(Syd C. Agigo 
(Paul D. i;. Agigo 
Bwaoin G. Agigo (LTG) 

(Fredisa P. Akubor 
(MariM. P. Akubo'r 
(Julie P. Akubor 
(Jes1incgo E. E. Ketner 
Nei Kara.P. Akubor (LTG) 

Eidoda M. Jone 
Awadag B. Akubor 
G10rianna E. Ketner 
Paulus D. Akubor 
Monica E. Dabadauw 
Seraredus D. Akubor 

(Syd C. Agigo 
(Paul D. ~. Agigo 
Bwaoin G. Agigo (LTG) 

(Fredisa P. Akubor 
(~'ari M. P. Akubo:r 
(Julie P. Akubor 
(Jes1incgo E. E. Ketner 
Nei Kara' P. Akubor (LTG) 

Share 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 



No~ '32 
G.N. No. 206/1976 (cont'd)' 

,District Type of Land 

Yaren C. L. 

Boe C. L. 

II. 

14th, July, 1976 Nauru 

Name of tand 

Mour", 

Baramin 

Bene fi ci aries Share 

As for: "J:lOve"shares, see Land 
C.28, 40, 4F. 

-do-

Any person disatisfied with th,S detennination of the Nauru Lands 
Committee may appeal 1:'0 the Supreme Court within 21 days 'of the pU,b Iic;ation o,f 
this notice. 

Date: 22nd June, 1976. 

, JEREMIA, 
SECREtARY. 

" 




